
County CCIS Contact Name CCIS Phone # CCIS Fax # CCIS Email
Adams Marci Place (717) 334-7634 ext. 128 (717) 334-6077 mplace@sccap.org 

Darlene D’Ambrosio (717) 263-6549 ext. 219 ddambrosio@sccap.org 
Allegheny Rochelle Salih (412) 255-1607 (412) 391-9808 rsalih@ywcapgh.org

Jessica Zilich (412) 255-1626 jzilich@ywcapgh
Alle Kiski Marjorie Lennox (412) 255-1668 melennox@ywcapgh.org
Three Rivers Rochelle Salih (412) 255-1607 rsalih@ywcapgh.org
Southeast Rochelle Salih (412) 255-1607 rsalih@ywcapgh.org

Jessica Zilich (412) 255-1626 jzilich@ywcapgh
Southern Rochelle Salih (412) 255-1607 rsalih@ywcapgh.org

Jessica Zilich (412) 255-1626 jzilich@ywcapgh
Liberty Marjorie Lennox (412) 255-1668 melennox@ywcapgh.org
Greater Pgh East Marjorie Lennox (412) 255-1668 melennox@ywcapgh.org
Armstrong Wendy Sturiale (888) 808-6529 (724) 548-8741 wendys@armstrongcap.com
Beaver Julie Burke (724) 888-2951 (724) 847-1593 burkejul@co.washington.pa.us
Bedford Wanda Tew (814) 623-2002 (814) 623-1443 wtew@centerforcommunityaction.org

Dotti Catena (814) 623-2002 (814) 623-1443 DCatena@centerforcommunityaction.org
Berks Vicki Baer (610) 987-8618 (610) 987-8428 vicbae@Berksiu.org 

Barbara Starkey (610) 987-8443 (610) 987-8428 barsta@Berksiu.org 
Blair Shelly Gordon (814) 515-1223 ext. 205 (814) 515-1406 sgordon@hccadc.org

Amy Streightiff (814) 515-1223 ext. 203 (814) 515-1406 astreightiff@hccadc.org
Bradford Connie Rockwell (570) 265-4420 (570) 265-0315 rockwellc@bradfordco.org 

Tom Guinane (570) 265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org  
Bucks Sabrina Sailor (215) 348-7316 (215) 230-1979 ssailor@buckschildcare.com 
Butler Brian Steighner (724) 285-9431 (724) 285-7320 bsteighner@bcccinc.org 

Kelly Crouch (724) 285-9431 kcrouch@bcccinc.org 
Cambria Oriana Poruban (814) 472-6341 ext. 18 (814) 472-6460 oporuban@cccdc.us

Pam Wentz (814) 472-6341 ext. 19 (814) 472-6460 pwentz@cccdc.us 
Cameron Carolann Strahl (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 carol.strahl@ntcac.org 

Tracy Hall (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 tracy.hall@ntcac.org
Carbon Amy Rontz (570) 325-2226 (570) 325-5576 ccccis1@ptd.net 

Raegan Smyth (570) 325-2226 ccccis3@ptd.net 
Centre Nichol Sheridan (814) 231-1352 (814) 238-2765 nsheridan@cdfc.org

Robin Lovell (814) 231-1352 (814) 238-2765 rlovell@cdfc.org
Chester Ronda Dunlap (610) 344-5305 (610) 344-4470 rdunlap@Chesco.org

Caulyn Chang (610) 344-5714 (610) 344-4470 cchang@Chesco.org 
Clarion Sandra Bowery (814) 765-1546 (814) 765-8312 sanbow@outlook.com

Julia Foster (814) 765-1546 (814) 765-8312 julia.foster.ccis@outlook.com
Clearfield Sandra Bowery (814) 765-1546 (814) 765-8312 sanbow@outlook.com

Julia Foster (814) 765-1546 (814) 765 8312 julia.foster.ccis@outlook.com
Clinton Nichol Sheridan (814) 231-1352 (814) 238-2765 nsheridan@cdfc.org

Robin Lovell (814) 231-1352 (814) 238-2765 rlovell@cdfc.org
Columbia Joanne Blass (570) 275-3996 (570) 275-7579 jblass@cciscmn.org 
Crawford Stacey Baker (814) 337-8055 (814) 337-8058 sbaker@fccafamily.com

Bev McGowan (814) 337-8055 (814) 337-8058 bmcgowan@fccafamily.com
Cumberland Susan Mahoney (717) 243-4014 (717) 243-7814 smahoney@ccni-pa.com

Mary Alice Williamson (717) 243-4014 (717) 243-7814 mwilliamson@ccni-pa.com
Dauphin Rodney Lewis (717) 233-8454 (717) 233-8189 rlewis@ccni-pa.com

Cari Knox (717) 233-8454 (717) 233-8189 cknox@ccni-pa.com
Delaware Heather Perdigon (610) 713-2197 (610) 713-2333 CCISDelCo-CAO@delcohsa.org 
Elk Carolann Strahl (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 carol.strahl@ntcac.org

Tracy Hall (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 tracy.hall@ntcac.org
Erie James Mack (814) 451-6580 (814) 451-6550 jmack@eriecountygov.org
Fayette Frances Brownfield (724) 425-1818 (724) 434-5865 franbrownfield@ccis.fayette.org

Cheryl DeCarlo (724) 425-1818 (724) 434-5865 cdecarlo@ccis.fayette.org
Forest Lynn Carlberg (814) 230-9033 (888) 306-3050 lcarlberg@cdcenters.org 

Pamela  Sampsell (814) 518-5226 (888) 306-3050 psampsell@cdcenters.org  
Franklin Darlene D’Ambrosio (717) 263-6549 ext. 219 (717) 263-7060 ddambrosio@sccap.org  

Marci Place (717) 334-7634 ext. 128 mplace@sccap.org  
Fulton Darlene D’Ambrosio (717) 263-6549 ext. 219 (717) 263-7060 ddambrosio@sccap.org   

Marci Place (717) 334-7634 ext. 128 mplace@sccap.org  
Greene Mary Ann Dispenza (724) 852-5277 (724) 852-5297 madispenza@co.greene.pa.us
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Huntingdon Carol Allenbaugh (814) 643-4980 ext. 125 (814) 643-7298 callenbaugh@hccadc.org 
Amy Streightiff (814) 643-4980 ext. 129 (814) 643-7298 astreightiff@hccadc.org

Indiana Wendy Sturiale (724) 349-8830 (724) 349-1125 wendys@armstrongcap.com
Cindy Lockard (724) 349-8830 (724) 349-1125 cindyl@armstrongcap.com

Jefferson Sandra Bowery (814) 765-1546 (814) 765-8312 sanbow@outlook.com
Julia Foster (814) 765-1546 (814) 765-8312 julia.foster.ccis@outlook.com

Juniata Rhonda Swisher (717) 242-4346 (717) 242-3835 rswisher@sumcd.org
(717) 242-4346 (717) 242-3835

Lackawanna Kristin Meyers (570) 963-6644 (570) 963-6319 meyersk@lackawannacounty.org 
Lancaster Patricia Tolle (717) 393-4004 ext. 3308 (717) 399-3841 ptolle@ccislanc.org

Debbie Texidor-Smith (717) 393-4004 ext. 3312 (717) 933-3841 dtexidor@ccislanc.org
Lawrence Cheryl Pilch (724) 658-8874 (724) 657-5320 cheryl.pilch@miu4.org

Krista Peak (724) 658-8874 (724) 657-5320 krista.peak@miu4.org
Lebanon Lorita Valente (717) 274-6552 (717) 274-2233 lvalente@luthercare.org 

Linda Blouch (717) 274-6552 lblouch@luthercare.org 
Lehigh Maria Torres (610) 437-6000 ext. 2377 (610) 437-6500 mtorres@cscinc.org
Luzerne
Wilkes Barre Deanne Manganello (570) 822-6500 (570) 822-6510 dmangani@ptd.net 
Hazleton Nicole Meade (570) 822-6500 nmeade@ptd.net 
Lycoming Melissa Kerschner (570) 601-9700 (570) 322-2197 mjkerschner@stepcorp.org 
McKean Carolann Strahl (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 carol.strahl@ntcac.org

Tracy Hall (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 tracy.hall@ntcac.org
Mercer Candy Reina (724) 269-7500 (855) 609-7500 creina@fccafamily.com

Rose Robinson (724) 269-7500 (855) 609-7500 rrobinson@fccafamily.com
Mifflin Rhonda Swisher (717) 242-4346 (717) 242-3835 rswisher@sumcd.org

(717) 242-4346 (717) 242-3835
Monroe Paulette Kraeutler (570) 517-0110 (570) 420-3584 kraeutle@ptd.net 
Montgomery Elizabeth Adeyi (610) 278-3710 (610) 278-5161 EAdeyi@montcopa.org 

Jeanine Moser   (610) 278-5194   (610) 278-5161 jmoser@montcopa.org 
Montour Joanne Blass (570)-275-3996 (570) 275-7579 jblass@cciscmn.org 
Northampton Mary Lynch (610) 419-4500 ext. 238 (610) 419-3888 mlynch@ccisinc.org 

Nubia Gonzalez (610) 419-4500 ext. 242 ngonzalez@ccisinc.org 
Northumberland Joanne Blass (570) 275-3996 (570) 988-4454 jblass@cciscmn.org 
Perry Susan Mahoney (717) 243-4014 (717) 243-7814 smahoney@ccni-pa.com

Mary Alice Williamson (717) 243-4014 (717) 243-7814 mwilliamson@ccni-pa.com
Philadelphia
Boulevard Latanya Monteiro (215) 333-1560 ext. 124 (267) 350-2811 c-philnecc@pa.gov

Terry Waslow (215) 333-1560 ext. 125 (267) 350-2811 c-philnecc@pa.gov
Chelten Stephanie Copes (215) 842-4820 (215) 842-4826 c-philnwcc@pa.gov
Delancey Kya Crafton (215) 382-4762 ext. 3040 (215) 382-1199 c-philso04@pa.gov
Elmwood Kya Crafton (215) 382-4762 ext. 3040 (215) 382-1199 c-philso04@pa.gov
South Kya Crafton (215) 382-4762 ext. 3040 (215) 382-1199 c-philso04@pa.gov
Glendale Kelly Bagby (215) 763-0100 ext. 1144 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov

Madeline Ortega (215) 763-0100 ext. 1112 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov
Liberty Kelly Bagby (215) 763-0100 ext. 1144 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov

Madeline Ortega (215) 763-0100 ext. 1112 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov
Ridge/Tioga Kelly Bagby (215) 763-0100 ext. 1144 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov

Madeline Ortega (215) 763-0100 ext. 1112 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov
Somerset Kelly Bagby (215) 763-0100 ext. 1144 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov

Madeline Ortega (215) 763-0100 ext. 1112 (215) 763-1995 c-philnocc@pa.gov
Unity Latanya Monteiro (215) 333-1560 ext. 124 (267) 350-2811 c-philnecc@pa.gov

Terry Waslow (215) 333-1560 ext. 125 (267) 350-2811 c-philnecc@pa.gov
West Kya Crafton (215) 382-4762 ext. 3040 (215) 382-1199 c-philso04@pa.gov
Nursing Home
Pike Janet Schmidt (800) 559-6020 (570) 226-6211 jscmidt@nechildcare.org 

Betsy Esgro (800) 559-6020 besgro@nechildcare.org 
Potter Carolann Strahl (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 carol.strahl@ntcac.org

Tracy Hall (800) 638-4670 (814) 486-0825 tracy.hall@ntcac.org
Schuylkill Deidre Stanakis (570) 624-7950 (570) 624-7955 deidre@ccis-schuykill.org  
Snyder Rhonda Swisher (570) 966-2216 (570) 966-3850 rswisher@sumcd.org

Sharon Wagner (570) 966-2216 (570) 966-3850 swagner@sumcd.org
Somerset April Meyers (814) 445 9260 (814) 443-3607 ameyers@centerforcommunityaction.org

Tammy Kreger (814) 445-9260 (814) 443 3607 tkreger@centerforcommunityaction.org
Sullivan Connie Rockwell (570) 265-4420 (570) 265-0315 rockwellc@bradfordco.org 
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Tom Guinane (570) 265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org  
Susquehanna Janet Schmidt (800) 559-6020 (570) 558-2417 jscmidt@nechildcare.org 

Betsy Esgro (800) 559-6020 besgro@nechildcare.org  
Tioga Connie Rockwell (570) 265-4420 (570) 662-2442 rockwellc@bradfordco.org 

Tom Guinane (570) 265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org  
Union Rhonda Swisher (570) 966-2216 (570) 966-3850 rswisher@sumcd.org

Sharon Wagner (570) 966-2216 (570) 966-3850 swagner@sumcd.org
Venango Pamela  Sampsell (814) 518-5226 (888) 306-3050 psampsell@cdcenters.org  

Laura Lehnortt      (814) 518-5226 llehnortt@cdcenters.org
Warren Lynn Carlberg (814) 230-9033 (888) 306-3050 lcarlberg@cdcenters.org 

Pamela  Sampsell (814) 518-5226 (888) 306-3050 psampsell@cdcenters.org  
Washington Tracy Holsopple (724) 229-6029 (724) 250-6571 holsoppt@co.washington.pa.us
Wayne Janet Schmidt (800) 559-6020 (570) 558-2417 jscmidt@nechildcare.org 

Betsy Esgro (800) 559-6020 besgro@nechildcare.org  
Westmoreland
Greensburg Christine Smith (724) 836-4580 ext. 132 (724) 836-5415 chris@cciswestmoreland.com 

Alison White (724) 836-4580 ext. 112 (724) 836-5415 alison@cciswestmoreland.com 
Donora Christine Smith (724) 836-4580 ext. 132 (724) 836-5415 chris@cciswestmoreland.com

Alison White (724) 836-4580 ext. 112 (724) 836-5415 alison@cciswestmoreland.com 
Alle-Kiski Christine Smith (724) 836-4580 ext. 132 (724) 836-5415 chris@cciswestmoreland.com 

Alison White (724) 836-4580 ext. 112 (724) 836-5415 alison@cciswestmoreland.com
Wyoming Romaine Long (570) 822-6500 (570) 822-6510 rmlong@epix.net 
York Michele Salsgiver (717) 771-8580 (717) 843-4158 msalsgiver@childcareconsultants.org 

Pat Torbert (717) 771-8537 ptorbert@childcareconsultants.org 
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